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WYOMING

Finance Committee Agenda
Tuesday, September 20, 2022 at 6:45 pm

Committee Members: Lindsey Cox, Kristy Salisbury, and Dean Peranteaux
1) Call to order.

2) Consideration of Claims:
v' to be paid in the amount of $671,342.01
v" Elan credit card in the amount of $5,708.29
v’ payroll & liabilities for 9/9/22 in the amount of $226,766.89
v for a total of $903,817.19

mdh
9/13/22 3:24 PM

“Excellence in Service to the Rendezvous City”
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36758 C 1 71 CONSTRUCTION, INC 446,015.77
6373RHP 08/30/22 HOT MIX 620.10 1 43100 382 10102
1904-4 09/12/22 SUNSET DRIVE PHASE 1 445,395.67 12 41900 639 10102

Total for Vendor: 446,015.77

36809 9 ACE HARDWARE #10847C 484.03
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 46.04 1 41800 211 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 20.44 1 41920 363 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 7.19 1 42120 211 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 12.79 1 42120 221 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 11.98 1 43100 231 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 7.99 1 43100 235 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 19.95 1 43100 241 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 50.86 1 44900 234 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 4.46 1 45400 241 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 26.36 1 45400 252 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 39.28 41 54000 241 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 26.23 41 54000 248 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 12.43 41 54000 372 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 11.02 42 53020 363 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 39.27 42 53030 241 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 9.59 42 53030 670 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 12.78 43 52000 250 10102
08/28/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 125.37 44 52000 241 10102

Total for Vendor: 484.03

36791 119 AIRGAS USA, LLC 375.50
9129196735 08/22/22 SAFETY GLASSES 25.08 1 43100 247 10102
9128620051 08/04/22 NITROGEN 65.12 41 53010 241 10102
9128713998 08/08/22 GRINDING WHEELS 39.85 43 52000 241 10102
9991148412 08/31/22 CYLINDER RENTAL 245 .45 43 52000 364 10102

Total for Vendor: 375.50
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36666 C 55414 ALSCO 1,396.73
08/02/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 835.91 1 41920 223 10102
08/04/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 197 .42 1 43000 223 10102
08/04/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 123.96 1 43440 229 10102
08/11/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 31.23 41 53010 363 10102
08/04/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 92.41 42 53020 229 10102
08/04/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 115.80 42 53020 363 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,396.73

36799 C 4135 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 402.93
1R6R41IMWGN 09/01/22 VACUUM 159.99 1 42120 212 10102
19WTQV1F4V 09/06/22 HOSE NOZZLE 23.96 42 53020 364 10102
1PQHDWVXMC 08/31/22 VACUUM 179.99 42 53020 364 10102
1VYQQYXQW1 09/01/22 DUMMY SECURITY CAMERA 38.99 44 52000 365 10102

Total for Vendor: 402.93

36818 4400 B & M SEPTIC AND EXCAVATION 258.00
33863 09/08/22 SAND SLURRY DELIVERY 258.00 42 53030 372 10102

Total for Vendor: 258.00

36808 C 32 BAILEY ENTERPRISES INC 37,868.90
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 243.58 1 41920 231 10102
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 5,503.54 1 42120 231 10102
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 384.91 1 43100 231 10102
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 63.79 1 43440 231 10102
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 598.44 1 44900 231 10102
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 802.17 1 45400 231 10102
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 182.09 1 46540 231 10102
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 304.83 41 53010 231 10102
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 455.31 41 54000 231 10102
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 159.81 41 54030 231 10102
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 130.12 42 53020 231 10102
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 455.31 42 53030 231 10102
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 159.80 42 53040 231 10102
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 164.45 43 52000 231 10102

09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 65.70 43 52030 231 10102
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09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 329.46 43 52100 231 10102
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 531.04 43 52200 231 10102
09/01/22 AUGUST FUEL PURCHASES 479.24 44 52000 231 10102
09/01/22 BULK DIESEL PURCHASE 6,522.14 1 43100 232 10102
09/01/22 BULK DIESEL PURCHASE 154.07 1 44900 232 10102
09/01/22 BULK DIESEL PURCHASE 1,540.66 1 45400 232 10102
09/01/22 BULK DIESEL PURCHASE 513.55 41 54000 232 10102
09/01/22 BULK DIESEL PURCHASE 770.33 42 53020 232 10102
09/01/22 BULK DIESEL PURCHASE 770.33 42 53030 232 10102
09/01/22 BULK DIESEL PURCHASE 14,379.52 43 52000 232 10102
09/01/22 BULK DIESEL PURCHASE 1,027.11 43 52100 232 10102
09/01/22 BULK DIESEL PURCHASE 1,173.62 44 52000 232 10102
09/01/22 BAGGED ICE 3.98 41 53010 224 10102

Total for Vendor: 37,868.90

36766 675 BARCO PRODUCTS CO 1,127.26
RC023923 08/12/22 SPRING-BACK FLEXIBLE POSTS 1,127.26 1 41920 363 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,127.26

36757 39 BIG HORN CO-OP MKTG ASSOCIATION 521.22
MULTIPLE 08/31/22 SHOVELS & PRUNING SET 75.45 41 54000 241 10102
201541 08/31/22 SHOVELS & PRUNING SET 22.49 42 53030 241 10102
MULTIPLE 08/31/22 PROPANE 423.28 51 45700 269 10102

Total for Vendor: 521.22

36813 56031 BRADFORD SUPPLY CO 34.66
MULTIPLE 08/11/22 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES 92.52 1 45400 252 10102
62722 08/11/22 REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT -57.86 1 45400 252 10102

Total for Vendor: 34.66

36760 53358 CASELLE, INC 326.00
119683 09/01/22 SOFTWARE SUPPORT-OCT 2022 326.00 1 41200 375 10102

Total for Vendor: 326.00
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36765 1706 CENTURY LINK 91.25
08/22/22 PHONE SERVICES 10.05 1 43000 345 10102
08/22/22 PHONE SERVICES 5.69 1 45400 345 10102
08/22/22 PHONE SERVICES 42 .37 41 54000 345 10102
08/22/22 PHONE SERVICES 33.14 42 53030 345 10102

Total for Vendor: 91.25

36761 C 2373 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 99.90
08/30/22 INTERNET SERVICE 33.30 41 54030 373 10102
08/30/22 INTERNET SERVICE 33.30 42 53040 373 10102
08/30/22 INTERNET SERVICE 33.30 43 52030 373 10102

Total for Vendor: 99.90

36817 1314 DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO 1,958.38
1002904090 09/06/22 LIFT STATION STARTERS 1,958.38 42 53030 670 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,958.38

36786 91 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 33.47
784122057 08/04/22 SHIPPING-PD 11.45 1 42120 312 10102
785537266 08/18/22 SHIPPING-PD 11.02 1 42120 312 10102
786940699 09/01/22 SHIPPING-PD 11.00 1 42120 312 10102

Total for Vendor: 33.47

36767 1319 FREMONT CHEVROLET-GMC 43,077.00
50978 09/06/22 VEHICLE PURCHASE 43,077.00 1 41900 967 10102

Total for Vendor: 43,077.00

36788 54981 FREMONT CO SOLID WASTE DISTRICT 56,335.20
08/31/22 AUGUST LANDFILL CHARGES 110.60 42 53020 364 10102
08/31/22 AUGUST LANDFILL CHARGES 56,224.60 43 52000 388 10102

Total for Vendor: 56,335.20

36802 502 FREMONT MOTOR RIVERTON 455.25
69488 09/09/22 PAD KIT & ROTORS 455.25 1 42120 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 455 .25
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36781 4406 FRESORGER, KYLE 50.00
22060111 09/07/22 RESTITUTION 50.00 1 41200 370 10102

Total for Vendor: 50.00

36741 110 GALLS, AN ARAMARK CO LLC 1,450.33
MULTIPLE 09/07/22 SHIRTS-D. NETHICUMARA 132.80 1 42120 229 10102
MULTIPLE 09/07/22 SHIRTS-AMOS, JOHNSON,NATION 444 .73 1 42120 229 10102
021992707 09/07/22 UNIFORM PATCHES 758.50 1 42120 229 10102
022054996 09/06/22 BOOTS-JOHNSON 114.30 1 42120 229 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,450.33

36784 4407 GRANT WRITING USA 990.00
MULTIPLE 08/31/22 GRANT WRITING TUITION 990.00 1 42120 371 10102

Total for Vendor: 990.00

36789 124 HAGUE AUTO BODY, INC. 2,157.65
26127 08/30/22 VEHICLE DAMAGE REPAIR 2,157.65 1 42120 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 2,157.65

36671 C 126 HASCO INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 130.81
1252263 08/31/22 LIQUID & PRESSURE GAUGE 34.81 41 54000 241 10102
1251251 08/08/22 SAFETY HAT 14.49 41 54030 247 10102
1251124 08/04/22 SAFETY GLASSES 7.02 42 53020 247 10102
1251251 08/08/22 SAFETY HAT 14.49 42 53040 247 10102
1251221 08/08/22 FLAT IRON 60.00 43 52000 250 10102

Total for Vendor: 130.81

36759 3794 HAVENS, KRISTEN 100.00
09/08/22 UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 100.00 1 42120 229 10102

Total for Vendor: 100.00

36816 766 HAWKINS INC 4,058.58
6270774 08/18/22 CHEMICAL 4,058.58 41 53010 249 10102

Total for Vendor: 4,058.58
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36810 C 784 HIGH PLAINS POWER INC 1,581.55
MULTIPLE 09/08/22 STREET LIGHTS 563.02 1 43100 347 10102
10279001 09/08/22 WATER TANK 644 .53 41 53010 340 10102
10279004 09/08/22 DCI ELECTRIC 374.00 44 57020 341 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,581.55

36790 2910 HOTSY EQUIPMENT OF WYOMING, INC 623.00
6033 09/02/22 PRESSURE WASHER REPAIRS 311.50 1 43100 234 10102
6033 09/02/22 PRESSURE WASHER REPAIRS 311.50 43 52000 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 623.00

36805 3530 INGERSOLL RAND INDUSTRIAL U.S. 1,525.94
31005387 09/01/22 AIR COMPRESSOR REPAIR 1,646.19 42 53020 364 10102
CM26043734 03/30/22 CREDIT MEMO -71.74 42 53020 364 10102
CM40192031 04/21/22 CREDIT MEMO -48.51 42 53020 364 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,525.94

36792 90 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1,947.67
MULTIPLE 08/17/22 PRIMER & ANGLE IRONS 57.46 1 41800 211 10102
F08227 08/15/22 SHIRT 29.99 1 43100 229 10102
FO08829 08/16/22 BALL MOUNT 59.99 1 43100 241 10102
F15108 08/31/22 BOLTS, NUTS & WASHERS 30.00 1 43100 242 10102
MULTIPLE 08/02/22 HITCH, PIN, PAINT & PLUG 140.26 1 44900 234 10102
MULTIPLE 08/18/22 HEDGE TRIMMER & BLADES 605.97 1 44900 241 10102
F03222 08/04/22 PANTS-T. VAUGHN 76.23 1 45400 229 10102
F14893 08/31/22 BOLTS & WASHERS 5.97 1 45400 234 10102
F12582 08/25/22 BOOTS-BECHTOLD 159.99 41 54000 229 10102
FO7946 08/14/22 HOODIE-LOGAN 24.00 41 54000 229 10102
MULTIPLE 08/04/22 LIGHTS & TAPE 181.46 41 54000 241 10102
F02509 08/02/22 HOSE CLAMP & INSERT 6.74 41 54000 372 10102
F06414 08/11/22 PANTS-PHILLIPS 86.95 42 53030 229 10102
FO07220 08/13/22 SHIRTS-LAWRENCE 26.24 42 53030 229 10102
MULTIPLE 08/04/22 LIGHTS & TAPE 181.48 42 53030 241 10102
F03574 08/04/22 COVERALL & PANTS-MCCOMSEY 129.97 43 52000 229 10102
F12225 08/24/22 PANTS-DAVIS 99.98 43 52000 229 10102
F02907 08/03/22 RATCHET STRAPS 44 .99 43 52000 241 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,947.67
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36797 4408 JONES, CHRISTOPHER J. 1,500.00
100 09/12/22 TETHERED BALLOON RIDES 1,500.00 51 45700 266 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,500.00

36775 162 KOIS BROTHERS EQUIPMENT CO INC 3,558.16
126597 07/11/22 LIFT ARM REPAIR 3,558.16 43 52000 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 3,558.16

36778 4404 LARAMIE COUNTY SHERIFF®"S DEPT 300.00
115 09/02/22 USE OF FORCE TRAINING (3) 300.00 1 42120 371 10102

Total for Vendor: 300.00

36811 3609 MADDEN MEDIA 666.67
2022-01455 08/31/22 AIR SERVICE ADVERTISING 666.67 45 56020 617 10102

Total for Vendor: 666.67

36753 1766 MARK®S AUTO SALES & TOWING 150.00
2144 12/20/21 VEHICLE TOWING 150.00 1 42120 368 10102

Total for Vendor: 150.00

36783 190 MIDLAND IMPLEMENT CO INC 1,912.65
166064001 07/28/22 SPRINKLER ROTORS 1,912.65 1 45400 252 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,912.65

36764 56581 MOUNTAIN DRIVETRAIN LLC 365.93
1000812 08/30/22 DUMP TRUCK DRIVE SHAFT 365.93 1 43100 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 365.93

36793 C 196 NAPA AUTO PARTS 4,111.40
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 452 .53 1 42120 234 10102
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 30.60 1 43100 234 10102
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 27.54 1 43440 234 10102
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 117.63 1 43440 255 10102
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 922.40 41 54000 234 10102
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 31.30 42 53020 364 10102

08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 799.43 42 53030 234 10102



09/13/22
15:19:03

CITY OF RIVERTON
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 9/22

Page: 8 of 14
Report 1D: AP100V

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 702.37 43 52000 234 10102
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 295.00 43 52000 241 10102
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 384.78 43 52200 234 10102
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 347.82 44 52000 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 4,111.40

36769 3361 NATIONAL ANIMAL CARE & CONTROL 25.00
8622 07/05/22 MEMBERSHIP DUES-SANDERSON 25.00 1 42120 333 10102

Total for Vendor: 25.00

36819 C 53401 ONE CALL OF WYOMING 101.25
64686 09/06/22 AUGUST TICKETS 50.63 41 54000 342 10102
64686 09/06/22 AUGUST TICKETS 50.62 42 53030 342 10102

Total for Vendor: 101.25

36806 210 OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY 1,453.00
386106 08/31/22 AIRPORT DOOR ALARM & HARDWARE 1,453.00 1 41920 363 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,453.00

36768 3510 PARKER, CAITLIN 150.00
5332410 08/26/22 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 150.00 1 42120 229 10102

Total for Vendor: 150.00

36774 1190 PETERBILT OF WYOMING 4,226.83
TP29121 08/29/22 BRAKE PARTS 4,226.83 43 52000 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 4,226.83

36771 4359 PETERSON, LORI 20.00
22040001 09/07/22 RESTITUTION 20.00 1 41200 370 10102

Total for Vendor: 20.00

36777 1876 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 1,600.26
3316191227 08/26/22 EQUIPMENT LEASE 400.06 1 41510 312 10102
3316191227 08/26/22 EQUIPMENT LEASE 400.06 41 51020 212 10102
3316191227 08/26/22 EQUIPMENT LEASE 400.07 42 51020 212 10102
3316191227 08/26/22 EQUIPMENT LEASE 400.07 43 51020 212 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,600.26



09/13/22
15:19:03

CITY OF RIVERTON
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 9/22

Page: 9 of 14
Report 1D: AP100V

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/

Invoice #/Inv Date/Description

Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

36798 E 2685 PITNEY BOWES, INC 126.00
1021485655 09/10/22 LETTER OPENER SVCAGREEMENT 42.00 41 51020 212 10102
1021485655 09/10/22 LETTER OPENER SVCAGREEMENT 42.00 42 51020 212 10102
1021485655 09/10/22 LETTER OPENER SVCAGREEMENT 42.00 43 51020 212 10102

Total for Vendor: 126.00

36755 874 PRECISION OUTDOOR POWER 826.46
125389 08/10/22 SPRINKLER REPAIR & PARTS 751.06 1 45400 252 10102
125639 09/01/22 NOZZLE & MULCH BLADES 75.40 1 45400 252 10102

Total for Vendor: 826.46

36803 C 278 PRINT SHOP, THE 36.00
09/12/22 NOTARY STAMP-S. SCOTT 36.00 1 41200 211 10102

Total for Vendor: 36.00

36773 4375 RAYMOND, KIMBERLEE 200.00
22030088 09/07/22 RESTITUTION 200.00 1 41200 370 10102

Total for Vendor: 200.00

36756 220 RC LOCK & KEY 96.00
MULTIPLE 08/23/22 PADLOCKS 96.00 1 45400 241 10102

Total for Vendor: 96.00

36667 241 RIVERTON TIRE & OIL CO INC 1,765.35
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 19.95 1 42120 234 10102
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 157.85 1 45400 234 10102
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 1,269.70 43 52000 234 10102
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 147 .95 43 52100 234 10102
08/31/22 AUGUST STATEMENT 169.90 43 52200 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,765.35

36779 211 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 14,495.01
08/31/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE 249.06 1 42120 341 10102
08/31/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE 159.99 1 43100 348 10102
08/31/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE 543.66 1 45400 341 10102
08/31/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE 2,389.10 41 53010 340 10102
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08/31/22 ELECTRIC SERVICE 11,153.20 42 53020 341 10102

Total for Vendor: 14,495.01

36804 1318 ROCKY MOUNTAIN PRE-MIX CONCRETE 1,140.00
31822 09/08/22 CURB STOPS (12) 1,140.00 1 41920 363 10102

Total for Vendor: 1,140.00

36763 C 58196 ROCKY MT WASH LLC 267.00
59503 09/01/22 JUNE STATEMENT 251.00 1 42120 234 10102
59503 09/01/22 JUNE STATEMENT 16.00 42 53020 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 267.00

36815 3096 SAFETY SIGN & SUPPLY CO INC 498.67
181682 08/02/22 TOLSTEDT SIGNAGE 80.05 1 41010 702 10102
MULTIPLE 08/11/22 SIGNS & STEEL RIVETS 418.62 1 43100 242 10102

Total for Vendor: 498.67

36796 2259 SAMUELSON, ANDY 500.00
101 09/13/22 TETHERED BALLOON RIDES 500.00 51 45700 266 10102

Total for Vendor: 500.00

36782 54674 SERVICE SPRINKLER & REPAIR 511.29
21-17350 11/30/21 MAIN ST WINTERIZATION 125.00 1 43100 348 10102
22-17864 07/31/22 MAIN ST DIAGNOSIS & REPAIRS 160.00 1 43100 348 10102
22-17865 07/31/22 JAYCEE PARK RELIEFVALVE WORK 226.29 1 45400 252 10102

Total for Vendor: 511.29

36795 2271 SHANNON WATTS ART & DESIGN, LLC 476.00
2760 09/02/22 T-SHIRTS 476.00 51 45700 266 10102

Total for Vendor: 476.00

36812 2001 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 25.49
0953-4 09/06/22 PAINT 25.49 43 52000 250 10102

Total for Vendor: 25.49
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36776 53446 SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC 291.21
0558411-IN 08/30/22 EVIDENCE TAPE & BOXES 291.21 1 42120 241 10102

Total for Vendor: 291.21

36780 4405 SNYDER, KIMBERLY 20.00
21070103 09/07/22 RESTITUTION 20.00 1 41200 370 10102

Total for Vendor: 20.00

36820 2347 STOTZ EQUIPMENT 5,901.79
P68098 09/09/22 AXLE 5,901.79 1 45400 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 5,901.79

36787 3872 SUTHERLAND LUMBER CO OF KC LLC 763.58
010676 08/07/22 STAIN, PUTTY, SANDING SPONGE 21.66 1 41920 363 10102
MULTIPLE 08/09/22 WEED KILLER,CAULK,DRILL BIT 431.95 1 41920 363 10102
010846 08/17/22 WARNING BARRIER 171.56 1 45400 238 10102
010763 08/11/22 VALVE BOX COVER 32.39 1 45400 252 10102
MULTIPLE 08/08/22 IRRIGATION PARTS 39.48 41 54000 372 10102
010933 08/23/22 PLYWOOD 20.85 41 54000 379 10102
010782 08/12/22 DEGREASER 45.69 43 52000 364 10102

Total for Vendor: 763.58

36814 273 TEAM LAB CHEMICAL CORPORATION 2,319.00
INV0032278 08/29/22 WEED KILLER 773.00 41 54000 372 10102
INV0032278 08/29/22 WEED KILLER 773.00 42 53030 372 10102
INV0032278 08/29/22 WEED KILLER 773.00 42 53030 670 10102

Total for Vendor: 2,319.00

36754 287 TWEEDS WHOLESALE 260.50
417197 08/18/22 CLEANER & DISINFECTANT 260.50 1 45400 247 10102

Total for Vendor: 260.50

36800 944 UNION TELEPHONE CO 449.76
09/03/22 CALL OUT PHONES 191.44 41 53010 345 10102
09/03/22 CALL OUT PHONES 129.16 41 54000 345 10102
09/03/22 CALL OUT PHONES 129.16 42 53030 345 10102

Total for Vendor: 449.76
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36807 E 56236 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 12.50
T3T081372 09/10/22 SHIPPING-WTP 12.50 41 53010 224 10102

Total for Vendor: 12.50

36785 1816 VALLI INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 40.35
84223 08/31/22 AUGUST CALL OUTS 13.45 41 51020 345 10102
84223 08/31/22 AUGUST CALL OUTS 13.45 42 51020 345 10102
84223 08/31/22 AUGUST CALL OUTS 13.45 43 51020 345 10102

Total for Vendor: 40.35

36772 2853 WALMART #1457 19.93
22070004 09/07/22 RESTITUTION 19.93 1 41200 370 10102

Total for Vendor: 19.93

36821 53493 WIND RIVER TRANS AUTHORITY 11,608.81
09/13/22 1/2% SALES/USE TAX SEPT 11,608.81 10 41900 354 10102

Total for Vendor: 11,608.81

36770 53504 WY DIVISION OF VICTIM SVCS 230.00
AUG-22 09/08/22 AUG VICTIM COMPENSATION 230.00 1 41200 723 10102

Total for Vendor: 230.00

36794 330 WY MACHINERY CO 2,565.23
W07295386 09/02/22 LOADER TROUBLESHOOT&REPAIR 2,565.23 42 53020 234 10102

Total for Vendor: 2,565.23

36762 324 WYOMING.COM 277.95
2099285 09/05/22 WEB HOSTING 70.00 1 41010 331 10102
2099383 09/05/22 DOMAIN HOSTING 207.95 44 52000 331 10102

Total for Vendor: 277.95

# of Claims 72 Total: 671,342.01

Total Electronic Claims 492,150.74
Total Non-Electronic Claims 179191.27



09/13/22
15:19:04

CITY OF RIVERTON
Fund Summary for Claims

For the Accounting Period:

9/22

Page: 13 of 14
Report 1D: AP110

Fund/Account Amount

1 GENERAL FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $87,409.52
10 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $11,608.81
12 1% Fund

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $445,395.67
41 WATER FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $11,871.56
42 WASTEWATER FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $23,762.42
43 SANITATION FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $84,981.09
44 AIRPORT FUND

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $2,746.99
45 AIRLINE MINIMUM REVENUE GUARANTEE

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $666.67
51 RIVERTON RENDEZVOUS

10102 CASH-Wells Fargo $2,899.28

Total:

$671,342.01



09/13/22 CITY OF RIVERTON Page: 14 of 14
15:19:04 Claim Approval Signature Page Report 1D: AP100A
For the Accounting Period: 9 / 22

Submitted claims approved by the Finance Committee on

Date

Finance Chair

Finance Committee Member

Finance Committee Member



Elan.

August 2022 Statement Page 1 of 5
e Open Date: 07/27/2022 Closing Date: 08/25/2022 Account: 4798 1721 3800 0570
% Visa® Business Card Cardmember Service (: 1-866-552-8855
CITY OF RIVERTON (CPN 000083714) BUS 30 ELN 8 16
W Balance $5.7 Activity Summary
yment Du $58.00 Previous Balance + $4,791.75
ate )9/23/202 Payments - $4,791.75CR
Other Credits $0.00
Purchases + $5,708.29
Balance Transfers $0.00
Advances $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Fees Charged $0.00